2013 Detailed Statement of Receipts

FROM LOCAL TAXES

LOCAL TAXES - TAX YEAR 2013
Property Taxes less returned checks
Yield Taxes
Land Use Change Taxes
Excavation Tax @ $.02 / yard
Interest and Penalties on Taxes
Returned Check Fees
Overpayments
Prepayments on 2014 Property Taxes

LOCAL TAXES - TAX YEAR 2012
Property Taxes less returned checks
Interest and Penalties on Taxes
Yield Taxes
Returned Check Fees

PROPERTY TAXES 2011
Tax Redemptions
Interest & Costs on Redemptions
Returned Check Fees

PROPERTY TAXES 2010
Tax Redemptions
Interest & Costs on Redemptions

PROPERTY TAXES 2009
Tax Redemptions
Interest & Costs on Redemptions

FROM STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
Highway Block Grant
Rooms & Meals

FROM LOCAL SOURCES - TOWN CLERK
Motor Vehicle Registrations & Mun Agent Fees
Dog Licenses
Dog Fines & Summons
Marriage Licenses & Vital Statistics Copies
UCC Fees
Filing Fees
Returned Check Fees

10,126,112.73

1,014.54
45,438.50
300.68
5,346.49
25.00
27,915.34
20,299.06

378,612.55
20,109.68
1,929.54
50.00

89,213.97
22,516.88

56,948.29
16,976.33

6,362.73
3,220.53

94,116.07
194,233.86

704,882.06
9,085.95
262.50
745.00
750.00
10.00
175.00

10,226,452.34

400,701.77

111,730.85

73,924.62

9,583.26

288,349.93

716,071.91



FROM LOCAL SOURCES - TOWN CLERK CON'T

Mail-In Fees
Miscellaneous Fees
Sale of Cemetery Lots

BUILDING PERMITS & FEES
Building Permits & Inspections
Septic Plans and Test Pit Inspections

REIMBURSEMENTS
Fire Department Special Details
Highway Department Maintenance
Insurance Claims / Settlement
Police Department Special Details
Police Department Witness Fees
Historical Society Reimbursement
Refunds & Overpayments
Conservation Commission Grants
Emergency Management Radio Prog Grant
FEMA Reimbursement (Feb 2013 Blizzard)

INCOME FROM DEPARTMENTS
Parks & Recreation Programs
Fire Rescue Department
Library
Police Department Office
Police Department Fines
Police Department Pistol Permit Fees
Planning Board - Excavation Operations
Planning Board - Sale of Ordinances & Regs
Planning Board - Site Plan Reviews
Planning Board - Subdivision/Lot Line Adj
Recycling - Bulky Day & Scrap Steel
Returned Check Fees
Selectmen's Office
Treasurer Account Maintenance Fees
Welfare Reimbursement
Zoning Board of Adjustment

SALE OF TOWN PROPERTY
Map & List Sales
Sale of Town History Books
Rent of Town Property

13.40
28.00
120.00

73,729.90
1,055.00

9,720.00
19,421.18
17,246.74
61,038.32

150.00
170.42
12,264.49
19,000.00
70.00
18,103.83

25,094.50
5,009.00
41.00
60.00
370.00
1,130.00
1,000.00
7.50
370.00
7,084.00
3,252.45
75.00
2,382.30
780.06
1,351.66
1,675.23

153.00
332.00
300.00

74,784.90

157,184.98

49,682.70

785.00



MISCELLANEOUS OTHER RECEIPTS
Interest on Deposits

FROM CAPITAL RESERVE & TRUST FUNDS
Income from Capital Reserve Funds
Income from Trust Funds
Income from Expendable Trust Funds

TOTAL RECEIPTS

405.23

4,064.05
2,500.00
500.00

Fremont Parks & Recreation Commission Members
L to R: Jon Benson, Kim Dyer, Elizabeth Rosa, Beth Swanson, Sharon Muse

and Santa Center Stage

P & R Halloween team organizers Beth Swanson,
Elizabeth Rosa, Sharon Muse and Kim Dyer

405.23

7,064.05

12,116,721.54

Fremont P & R Annual Halloween Party
25 October 2013
Halloween Photos Courtesy of Lee Swanson



