Detailed Statement of Receipts

FROM LOCAL TAXES		
LOCAL TAXES - TAX YEAR 2013		10,226,452.34
Property Taxes less returned checks	10,126,112.73	
Yield Taxes	1,014.54	
Land Use Change Taxes	45,438.50	
Excavation Tax @ \$.02 / yard	300.68	
Interest and Penalties on Taxes	5,346.49	
Returned Check Fees	25.00	
Overpayments	27,915.34	
Prepayments on 2014 Property Taxes	20,299.06	
LOCAL TAXES - TAX YEAR 2012		400,701.77
Property Taxes less returned checks	378,612.55	
Interest and Penalties on Taxes	20,109.68	
Yield Taxes	1,929.54	
Returned Check Fees	50.00	
PROPERTY TAXES 2011		111,730.85
Tax Redemptions	89,213.97	
Interest & Costs on Redemptions	22,516.88	
Returned Check Fees		
PROPERTY TAXES 2010		73,924.62
Tax Redemptions	56,948.29	
Interest & Costs on Redemptions	16,976.33	
PROPERTY TAXES 2009		9,583.26
Tax Redemptions	6,362.73	
Interest & Costs on Redemptions	3,220.53	
FROM STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE		288,349.93
Highway Block Grant	94,116.07	
Rooms & Meals	194,233.86	
FROM LOCAL SOURCES - TOWN CLERK		716,071.91
Motor Vehicle Registrations & Mun Agent Fees	704,882.06	
Dog Licenses	9,085.95	
Dog Fines & Summons	262.50	
Marriage Licenses & Vital Statistics Copies	745.00	
UCC Fees	750.00	
Filing Fees	10.00	
Returned Check Fees	175.00	

FROM LOCAL SOURCES - TOWN CLERK CON'T		
Mail-In Fees	13.40	
Miscellaneous Fees	28.00	
Sale of Cemetery Lots	120.00	
BUILDING PERMITS & FEES		74,784.90
Building Permits & Inspections	73,729.90	
Septic Plans and Test Pit Inspections	1,055.00	
REIMBURSEMENTS		157,184.98
Fire Department Special Details	9,720.00	
Highway Department Maintenance	19,421.18	
Insurance Claims / Settlement	17,246.74	
Police Department Special Details	61,038.32	
Police Department Witness Fees	150.00	
Historical Society Reimbursement	170.42	
Refunds & Overpayments	12,264.49	
Conservation Commission Grants	19,000.00	
Emergency Management Radio Prog Grant	70.00	
FEMA Reimbursement (Feb 2013 Blizzard)	18,103.83	
INCOME FROM DEPARTMENTS		49,682.70
Parks & Recreation Programs	25,094.50	
Fire Rescue Department	5,009.00	
Library	41.00	
Police Department Office	60.00	
Police Department Fines	370.00	
Police Department Pistol Permit Fees	1,130.00	
Planning Board - Excavation Operations	1,000.00	
Planning Board - Sale of Ordinances & Regs	7.50	
Planning Board - Site Plan Reviews	370.00	
Planning Board - Subdivision/Lot Line Adj	7,084.00	
Recycling - Bulky Day & Scrap Steel	3,252.45	
Returned Check Fees	75.00	
Selectmen's Office	2,382.30	
Treasurer Account Maintenance Fees	780.06	
Welfare Reimbursement	1,351.66	
Zoning Board of Adjustment	1,675.23	
SALE OF TOWN PROPERTY		785.00
Map & List Sales	153.00	
Sale of Town History Books	332.00	
Rent of Town Property	300.00	

MISCELLANEOUS OTHER RECEIPTS	
------------------------------	--

405.23

Interest on Deposits 405.23

FROM CAPITAL RESERVE & TRUST FUNDS

7,064.05

Income from Capital Reserve Funds	4,064.05
Income from Trust Funds	2,500.00
Income from Expendable Trust Funds	500.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS

12,116,721.54



Fremont Parks & Recreation Commission Members
L to R: Jon Benson, Kim Dyer, Elizabeth Rosa, Beth Swanson, Sharon Muse and Santa Center Stage



P & R Halloween team organizers Beth Swanson, Elizabeth Rosa, Sharon Muse and Kim Dyer



Fremont P & R Annual Halloween Party

25 October 2013 Halloween Photos Courtesy of Lee Swanson